P03000033000		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900014428979	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	03/21/0301015016 ***78.75 03 HAR 21 03 HAR 21	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FLORIDA FLORIDA	
Office Use Only	RECEIVED 03 MAR 21 AM 10: 31 WISTER CLEAR UNATIONS WISTER CLEAR ANTIONS WISTER FLORIDA	
	K . MAR 2, 41 Ju. "	



UCC FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. 526 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 681-6528 - HOLD FOR PICKUP BY UCC*SERVICES OFFICE USE ONLY

March 20, 2003

CORPORATION NAME (S) AND DOCUMENT NUMBER (S):

Nation Construction, Inc.

Filing Evidence

Plain/Confirmation Copy

Retrieval Request

Certified Copy

Type of Document

Certificate of Status

- Certificate of Good Standing
- □ Articles Only
- □ All Charter Documents to Include Articles & Amendments
- Fictitious Name Certificate
- □ Other

	NEW FILINGS
x	Profit
	Non Profit
	Limited Liability
	Domestication
	Other

□ Photocopy

□ Certified Copy

OTHER FILINGS	
	Annual Reports
	Fictitious Name
	Name Reservation
	Reinstatement

AMENDMENTS
Amendment
Resignation of RA Officer/Director
Change of Registered Agent
Dissolution/Withdrawal
 Merger

 REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION
Foreign
Limited Liability
Reinstatement
Trademark
Other

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

Nation Construction, Inc.



The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

<u>Article I:</u> The name of the corporation shall be Nation Construction, Inc.

Article II: The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be 14711 SW 155 Terrace, Miami, Florida 33187.

<u>Article III</u>: The number of shares of stock that the corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is one thousand (1,000), all of which are of a par value of one dollar (\$1.00) each and classified as Common shares.

Article IV: The name and address of the initial registered agent is Peter Honiball, 661 27th Street NW, Naples, Florida 34120.

The written acceptance of the initial registered agent, as required by the provisions of Section 607.0501(3) of the Florida Business Corporation Act, is set forth following the signature of the incorporator and is made a part hereof.

<u>Article V</u>: The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

<u>NAME</u> Zulma M. Howarth ADDRESS PO Box 927, 51 Everett Drive West Windsor, NJ 08550-0927 Article VI: Shareholders shall be entitled as a matter of right to a preemptive right, for a period of thirty days, to subscribe for, purchase or receive any shares of the corporation which it may issue or sell, whether out of the number of shares authorized by these Articles of Incorporation or by amendment thereof, or out of the shares of the corporation acquired by it after the issuance thereof, any shareholder shall be entitled as a matter of right to purchase or subscribe for or receive any bonds, debentures, or other obligations which the corporation may issue or sell that shall be convertible into or exchangeable for shares, or to which shall be attached or shall appertain to any warrant or warrants or other instrument or instruments that shall confer upon the holder or owner of such obligation the right to subscribe for or purchase from the corporation any shares of any class or classes; and after the expiration of said thirty days, any and all of such shares, rights, bonds, debentures or other obligations which the corporation may have issued, reissued, transferred, or granted by the Board of Directors, as the case may be, to such persons, firms, corporations, and associations, and for such lawful consideration, and on such terms, as the Board of Directors in its discretion may determine.

<u>Article VII</u>: The corporation is organized to engage in any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the provisions of the Florida Statutes.

Article VIII: The period of duration of the corporation is perpetual.

<u>Article IX</u>: The corporation shall, to the fullest extent legally permissible under the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act, as the same may be amended and supplemented, indemnify and hold harmless any and all persons whom it shall have power to indemnify under said provisions from and against any and all liabilities (including expenses) imposed upon or reasonably incurred by him in connection with any action, suit or other proceeding in which he may be involved or with which he may be threatened, or other matters referred to in or covered by said provisions both as to action in his official capacity and as to action in any other capacity while holding such office, and shall continue as to a person who has ceased to be a director or officer of the corporation. Such indemnification provided shall not be deemed exclusive of any other rights to which those indemnified may be entitled under any Bylaw, Agreement or Resolution adopted by the shareholders entitled to vote thereon after notice.

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 19th day of March, 2003.

Zulma M. Howarth, Incorporator

MAR 20 2003 4:08PM CORPORATE SRVS

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in these Articles of Incorporation, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

By: /s/ Peter Honiball

Peter Honiball - Registered Agent

Date: March 19, 2003